

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 31 January 2020

Appointments at CNP Assurances

Sarah Bouquerel, who is currently the Chief Officer of La Banque Postale's insurance division with responsibility for the Assets and Personal activities and Chief Executive Office of La Banque Postale Assurances IARD, is joining CNP Assurances' executive committee on 2 March.

She will be heading a new division handling activities and strategic relations with the La Banque Postale Group.

Therefore, she will be managing La Banque Postale business unit therefore and assuming responsibility the services and assistance activities including among other things the Lyfe, Age d'Or and Filassistance subsidiaries. She will also become the Chairman of Open CNP.

From 3 February 2020, La Banque Postale business unit's current Chief Officer Martine Vareilles, will assume responsibility for the Social Protection business unit and the Amétis network, in addition to supervising the MFPrévoyance subsidiary.





A graduate of the Ecole Polytechnique, of the Institut d'Etudes Politiques de Paris and an actuary, Sarah Bouquerel began her career in 2002 as insurance supervisor and commissioner with the prudential supervision authority (today the French Prudential Supervision and Resolution Authority).

In 2007, she joined the AXA Group's Financial Department, assuming responsibility for Corporate Finance for the Asia / United States zone in 2009. She was appointed as Management Control Director for Life Insurance, Personal Insurance and Banking for AXA France in 2012. In 2015, she was appointed as Deputy CEO of Natio Assurance (a general insurance joint venture between AXA and BNP Paribas Cardif), a post she combined from 2016 onwards with that of Sales and Customer Relations Director for AXA Direct France.

From September 2018, Sarah Bouquerel was Chief Officer for La Banque Postale's insurance division with responsibility for non-life insurance, CEO of La Banque Postale Assurances IARD and a member of La Banque Postale's General Management Committee.

About CNP Assurances

A leading player in the French personal insurance market, CNP Assurances operates in 19 countries in Europe and Latin America, where it is very active in Brazil, its second largest market. As an insurance, coinsurance, and reinsurance provider, CNP Assurances designs innovative personal risk/protection and savings/retirement solutions. The company has more than 37 million insured in personal risk/protection insurance worldwide and more than 14 million in savings/retirement. In accordance with its business model, its solutions are distributed by multiple partners and adapt to their physical or digital distribution method and to the needs of customers in each country. CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998. The Group declared a net income of €1,367 M in 2018.

Press contacts

Florence de Montmarin | 01 42 18 86 51 Tamara Bernard | 01 42 18 86 19

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Follow us on:





